

EU Declaration of Conformity

Product Code	200-358
Product Description	Excel Enbeam Optical Fibre Connector SC Simplex OM1/OM2 Multimode Beige
Manufacturer	Mayflex UK Limited
Address	Excel House - Junction Six Industrial Park Electric Avenue Birmingham B6 7JJ United Kingdom

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

Harmonised Standards and Technical Specification		
IEC 61754-2:1996	Fibre optic connector interfaces - Part 2: Type BFOC/2,5 connector family	
IEC 61300-2-2:2009	Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components – Basic test and measurement procedures – Part 2-2: Tests – Mating durability	
IEC 61753-1:2018	Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Performance standard - Part 1: General and guidance	
RoHS-II/-III (2011/65/EU & 2015/863): 2023	Our products, demonstrate full adherence to the regulatory stipulations of the EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS-II) and its corresponding delegated directive 2015/863 (RoHS-III).	
WFD: 2023	Compliant to Waste Framework Directive	
SCIP: 2023	Compliant - Does Not Contain Substances of Concern In articles as such or in complex objects (Products)	
POPs (EU) No 2019/1021	EU Regulation for the restriction of Persistent Organic Pollutants.	

The goods detailed here have been produced from an approved supplier to this company and manufactured in accordance with the standards and technical descriptions/specifications detailed above.

They have been stored under suitable conditions, not used, modified or repaired and have been subjected to our own quality control system requirements.

Authorised Signature:

Date: 06/09/2025

Martin Eccleston (Commercial Manager) On behalf of Mayflex UK Limited